

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24448/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CWP No. 7941/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDER PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE AGRICUL.MARK.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sudhakar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner placing reliance on Annexure P-1
dated December 22, 2005 states that a writ petition appears to have been filed in
the year, 2005. He, however, states that neither a copy of the writ petition nor
the number thereof is presently available to him. He, therefore, prays for four
weeks' time. Time prayed for is allowed.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master